502707550 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754155

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
GREEN NOISE MA	ASK, LLC		(02/20/2014		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	LAU CONSU	LAU CONSULTING, INC.				
Street Address:	774 BRAVIN	774 BRAVINGTON WAY				
City:	LEXINGTON	LEXINGTON				
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:	40503					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 67		5798537				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number : (859)425-1		9)425-1099				
Phone:	859	3128047				
Email:	lisa.	stevens@dinsmore.com	m			
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when the email att	tempt is unsuccessful.			

Total Attachments: 2

502707550

Correspondent Name:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

Signature:

Date:

source=6798537assignment#page1.tif source=6798537assignment#page2.tif

DANIEL L. LAU

774 BRAVINGTON WAY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

/afb/

03/05/2014

ANTHONY F. BONNER

REEL: 032356 FRAME: 0031

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made and entered into this 20 day of EBLUARY,

2014 by and between Green Noise Mask, LLC (hereinafter "GNM"), a Kentucky Limited
Liability Company, whose address is 834 Spyglass Lane, Lexington, Kentucky 40509

and Lau Consulting, Inc., whose address is 774 Bravington Way, Lexington, Kentucky

40503;

WITNESSES

WHEREAS, GNM is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,798,537, entitled "Digital Color Half Toning with Generalized Error Diffusion and Vector Green-Noise Masks" by Assignment from the UD Technology Corporation; and

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Lau Consulting, Inc., undertaking, assuming and agreeing to perform all obligations with regard to said patent from and after the date hereof, GNM has sold, assigned, transferred and said over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Lau Consulting, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest and in to U.S. Patent No. 6,798,537 and the said GNM covenants and agrees that it has full right to assign, transfer and convey said patent and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment and further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, do everything possible to aid Lau Consulting, Inc., its successors and assigns, to enforce proper patent protection for this patent in the United States and

PATENT REEL: 032356 FRAME: 0032 any foreign country, it being understood and agreed that any expense incurred and the enforcement of such patent protection shall be born by GNM, its successors and assigns.

The terms, covenants and provisions shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of GNM and Lau Consulting, Inc., and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GNM has caused its name to be hereunto subscribed by its duly authorized officer this 20 day of FERVALY, 2014.

Green Noise/Mask/LI

Title

State of Kentucky County of Fayette

The foregoing instrumental is acknowledged before me by <u>Daniel Lau</u>, of Green Noise Mask, LLC on behalf of said Limited Liability Company on this <u>Jo^{*k}</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2014.

My commission expires: April 20, 2017

Notary Public



BRANDI J. JONES
Notary Public, Kentucky
State At Large
My Commission Expires
April 20, 2017
Notary ID # 487201

PATENT REEL: 032356 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 03/05/2014